Return to: Rocky Mountain Power Lisa Louder / Heather Christiansen 1407 West North Temple Ste. 110 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Project Name: Daybreak Library

WO#: 6531859

RW#:

Affects Parcel No. 26-24-176-005

## RELEASE OF EASEMENT

SALT LAKE COUNTY, a body corporate and politic of the State of Utah (the "County"), and ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER, an unincorporated division of PacifiCorp its successors and assigns ("RMP"), hereby release and revoke the Right of Way Easement recorded as Entry Number 13204905 in Book 10902 at Page 8000 on February 28, 2020. This easement shall be replaced by an easement granted by the MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUTHORITY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH, a nonprofit corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Utah to RMP in a Right of Way Easement recorded simultaneously herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and RMP have caused this Release of Easement to

e signed by their duly authorized office	cers this day of, 2020.
	SALT LAKE COUNTY
APPROVED AS TO FORM Salt Lake County	By:
District Attorney's Office	Mayor or Designee
	ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER an unincorporated division of PacifiCorp
	By:

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO FOLLOW]

STATE OF UTAH	)	
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE	:ss. )	
On this day of	, 2020, personally appear , who being duly	ed before me
that (s)he is the	of Salt Lake County, Office of Mayo and on behalf of Salt Lake County, by authority of lav	r, and that the
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing in Salt Lake O	—— County
STATE OF UTAH	) ) ss.	
COUNTY SALT LAKE		
who being duly sworn did say Mountain Power an unincom- instrument was signed by a		ehalf of Rocky and foregoing
	Notary Public	